

NORTHEAST IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD NORTHEAST IOWA CEO BOARD

JOINT QUARTERLY MEETING

Wednesday, February 14, 2024

11:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m.

Join by Zoom:		Or Dial by Phone:
https://us06web.	zoom.us/j/88601021327?pwd=ryxbHR72M2RLS3tSTwdn6gdPxlqG9A.1	1.253.215.8782
	ID: 88601021327 Passcode: Xf7E62fW	Passcode: 41195205

Agenda

Agenda Item	Person(s) Responsible	<u>Status</u> <u>NEIWDB</u>	<u>Status</u> <u>CEO</u>
Welcome and Call to Order	Heidi Nederhoff Jennifer Breister	I	I
 Agenda Northeast Iowa CEO Board February 14, 2024 Agenda NEIWDB 	Heidi Nederhoff		I/D/A
February 14, 2024 Agenda	Jennifer Breister	I/D/A	
 2. Title I Service Provider Update and Next Steps Letter from Goodwill of Northeast Iowa, Inc. Letter from NEIWDB 	Jennifer Breister	I/D	I/D
 3. Next Steps Transition of Title I Service Provider Title I Service Provider RFP- Proposals due February 23, 2024 	Taylor Williams	I/D	I/D
4. Comments	All	I/D	I/D
5. Adjournments	Heidi Nederhoff Jennifer Breister	I/D/A	I/D/A